Road Traffic Regulation
(Northern Ireland) Order 1997
Notice of Proposed Special Event

Belfast
City Council

Notice is hereby given Belfast City Council by virtue of the powers conferred on it by Article 8A of and Schedule 3A to the Road Traffic Regulation (Northern
Ireland) Order 1997 is minded to make an Order to temporarily restrict or prohibit all traffic from using the following roads in accordance with the details in the
Schedule hereto to facilitate the safe operation of Belfast City Marathon on 3 October 2021 organised by Claire O'Neill. Where necessary, local diversions will
be in operation, signed as appropriate during the times stated below or until the time the event is announced by the organiser as completed, whichever is the
earlier, the right of way on the road, vehicles and other forms of traffic shall be restricted or prohibited.

Street

Portion

Time

Extent of
closure/
restriction

Street Extent of
closure/

restriction

Portion

Massey Avenue

Upper
Newtownards
Road

Beersbridge Road

Castlereagh Road

Montgomery
Road

Cregagh Road
Woodstock Road

Albertbridge
Road

Ravenhill Road

Ravenhill Road

Ormeau
Embankment

Ormeau Road

Ormeau Road

Cromac Street
Victoria Street
Chichester Street
Wellington Place
May Street

Donegall Square
South

Howard Street

Donegall Square
North

Donegall Square
West

Great Victoria
Street

Great Victoria
Street

Donegall Road

Glenmachan
Street

Boucher Road
Lislea Drive

Lisburn Road

Lisburn Road

Upper Lisburn
Road

Finaghy Road
North

Finaghy Road
North

Andersonstown
Road

Falls Road

Castlehill Road to Stormont
Estate

Comber Road Jct to Beersbridge
Road

Upper Newtownards Road to
Castlereagh Road

Outer Ring to Beersbridge Road
All

Greenway to Ravenhill Avenue

Ravenhill Avenue to Albertbridge
Road

Woodstock Road to East Bridge
Street

Albertbridge Road to Ormeau
Embankment

Rosetta roundabout to Ormeau
Embankment

All

Rosetta roundabout to Ormeau
Avenue

Ormeau Avenue to East Bridge
Street

All
May Street to Chichester Street
All
All

Cromac Street to Donegall
Square South

All

All
All

All

Fisherwick Place to Bruce Street

Bruce Street to Donegall Road

All
All

Tates Avenue to Stockmans Lane
All

Lislea Drive to Kings Hall

Flyover
Kings Hall to Finaghy Road North

Upper Lisburn Road to Finaghy
Park Central

Finaghy Park Central to
Andersonstown Road

Finaghy Road North to Falls Road

Andersonstown Park to Glen
Road

06.00-10.30

06.00-10.30

08.30-11.00

08.30-11.00
08.30-11.00

08.30-11.30
08.30-11.30

08.30-11.30

07.00-11.30

09.00-16.30

06.00-16.30

08.30-16.30

08.30-11.30

08.30-11.30
08.30-11.30
09.00-11.30
09.00-11.30
08.30-12.30

08.30-12.30

08.30-12.30
08.30-12.30

08.30-12.30

08.30-12.30

08.30-12.30

09.00-12.00
08.30-12.30

08.00-13.30
08.30-13.30
09.30-13.30

09.30-13.30
09.30-13.30

09.30-13.30

09.30-13.30

09.30-14.00

09.30-14.00

Full closure

Full closure

Full closure

Full closure

Full closure

Full closure

Full closure

Lane closure
city bound

Full closure

Lane closure
city bound

Full closure

Lane closure
country bound

Full closure

Lane closure
Lane closure
Full closure
Full closure

Full closure

Full closure

Full closure

Full closure

Full closure

Lane closure
country bound

Full closure

Full closure

Full closure

Full closure
Full closure

Lane closure
city bound

Full closure

Lane closure
city bound

Full closure

Lane closure
country bound

Lane closure
country bound

Lane closure
country bound

Falls Road
Falls Road

09.30-14.00
09.30-14.00

Glen Road to Broadway Full closure

Lane closure
city bound

Broadway to Springfield Road

Falls Road to West Circular Road 09.30-14.30 Full closure

roundabout
Lanark Way All
Shankill Road

Springfield Road

09.30-14.30
09.30-14.30

Full closure

Tennent Street - Ballygomartin Full closure

Road

Ballygomartin Road to Twaddell
Avenue

Woodvale Road 09.30-14.30 Full closure

09.30-14.30
09.30-14.30

Cambria Street ~ Woodvale road - Crumlin Road Full closure

Twadell Avenue roundabout - Full closure

Cliftonpark Ave / Agnes Street
Jet

Crumlin Road - Oldpark Road

Crumlin Road - Cliftonville Road /
Oldpark Road roundabout

Oldpark Road to Linden Gardens

Cavehill Road to Duncairn
Gardens

Crumlin Road

09.30-15.00
09.30-15.00

Hillview Road Full closure

Oldpark Road Full closure

Cliftonville Road
Antrim Road

09.30-15.00
09.30-15.00

Full closure

Full closure

09.30-15.00
09.30-15.00

Duncairn Gardens All Full closure

North Queen
Street

Frederick Street  All

Brougham Street to Carrick Hill Full closure

09.30-15.00 Lane closure

city bound

To Dunbar Link 09.30-15.00 Lane closure

city bound

Great Patrick
Street

Dunbar Link All 09.30-15.00 Lane closure

city bound
09.30-15.00
09.30-15.00

Waring Street All Full closure and

Albert Square All Lane closure

from Tomb
Street

09.30-15.00
09.30-15.00
09.30-15.00
09.30-15.00
09.30-15.00
09.30-15.30
09.30-15.30
06.30-11.00

Victoria Street High Street to Waring Street Lane closure

Donegall Quay All Full closure
Bridge End
Queens Bridge Al
Oxford Street All

Lanyon Place All

Queens Quay to Queens Bridge Full closure
Full closure
Full closure
Full closure
Mays Meadow All Full closure

Full closure,
local access will
be maintained

Sunnyside Street All

Relocation of taxi rank on Donegall Square North to Donegall Square East on
3 October from 06.00-12.30.

A copy of the application may be inspected free of charge at the address
stated below or online at www.belfastcity.gov.uk/roadclosures

Persons wishing to make representations to the Council regarding the proposals
may make representations in writing to the Building Control Service at the
address below by 9am on 14 September 2021. Representations received after
this date will not be considered.

Representations received after this date will not be considered.

Building Control Manager, Building Control Service, Ground Floor, Cecil
Ward Building, 4-10 Linenhall Street, Belfast BT2 8BP or by email to
buildingcontrollicensing@belfastcity.gov.uk

Alistair Reid,
Strategic Director of Place and Economy
Belfast City Council

Date: 24 August 2021

www.belfastcity.gov.uk




