Road Traffic Regulation (Northern Ireland) Order 1997 Notice of Proposed Special Event



Notice is hereby given Belfast City Council by virtue of the powers conferred on it by Article 8A of and Schedule 3A to the Road Traffic Regulation (Northern Ireland) Order 1997 is minded to make an Order to temporarily restrict or prohibit all traffic from using the following roads in accordance with the details in the Schedule hereto to facilitate the safe operation of Belfast City Marathon on **3 October 2021** organised by Claire O'Neill. Where necessary, local diversions will be in operation, signed as appropriate during the times stated below or until the time the event is announced by the organiser as completed, whichever is the earlier, the right of way on the road, vehicles and other forms of traffic shall be restricted or prohibited.

Street	Portion	Time	Extent of closure/ restriction	Street	Portion	Time	Extent of closure/ restriction
Massey Avenue	Castlehill Road to Stormont	06.00-10.30	Full closure	Falls Road	Glen Road to Broadway	09.30-14.00	Full closure
Upper	Estate Comber Road Jct to Beersbridge	06.00-10.30	Full closure	Falls Road	Broadway to Springfield Road	09.30-14.00	Lane closure city bound
Newtownards Road	Road			Springfield Road	Falls Road to West Circular Road roundabout	09.30-14.30	Full closure
Beersbridge Road	Upper Newtownards Road to Castlereagh Road	08.30-11.00	Full closure	Lanark Way	All	09.30-14.30	Full closure
Castlereagh Road	Outer Ring to Beersbridge Road	08.30-11.00	Full closure	Shankill Road	Tennent Street - Ballygomartin Road	09.30-14.30	Full closure
Montgomery Road	All	08.30-11.00	Full closure	Woodvale Road	Ballygomartin Road to Twaddell Avenue	09.30-14.30	Full closure
Cregagh Road	Greenway to Ravenhill Avenue	08.30-11.30	Full closure	Cambria Street	Woodvale road - Crumlin Road	09.30-14.30	Full closure
Woodstock Road	Ravenhill Avenue to Albertbridge Road	08.30-11.30	Full closure	Crumlin Road	Twadell Avenue roundabout - Cliftonpark Ave / Agnes Street	09.30-14.30	
Albertbridge Road	Woodstock Road to East Bridge Street	08.30-11.30	Lane closure city bound		Jct	00.00.45.00	5 1 1
Ravenhill Road	Albertbridge Road to Ormeau	07.00-11.30	-	Hillview Road	Crumlin Road - Oldpark Road	09.30-15.00	Full closure
Ravenhill Road	Embankment Rosetta roundabout to Ormeau		Lane closure	Oldpark Road	Crumlin Road - Cliftonville Road / Oldpark Road roundabout	09.30-15.00	
Ravennii Roau	Embankment	09.00-10.30	city bound	Cliftonville Road	Oldpark Road to Linden Gardens	09.30-15.00	Full closure
Ormeau Embankment	All	06.00-16.30	Full closure	Antrim Road	Cavehill Road to Duncairn Gardens	09.30-15.00	Full closure
Ormeau Road	Rosetta roundabout to Ormeau	08.30-16.30	Lane closure	Duncairn Gardens	All	09.30-15.00	Full closure
Ormeau Road	Avenue Ormeau Avenue to East Bridge	08.30-11.30	country bound	North Queen Street	Brougham Street to Carrick Hill	09.30-15.00	Full closure
	Street			Frederick Street	All	09.30-15.00	Lane closure city bound
Cromac Street	All		Lane closure	Great Patrick	To Dunbar Link	09.30-15.00	Lane closure
Victoria Street Chichester Street	May Street to Chichester Street		Lane closure	Street			city bound
Wellington Place	All	09.00-11.30 09.00-11.30		Dunbar Link	All	09.30-15.00	Lane closure city bound
May Street	Cromac Street to Donegall	08.30-12.30		Waring Street	All	09.30-15.00	Full closure and
may encore	Square South	00.00 12.00		Albert Square	All	09.30-15.00	Lane closure
Donegall Square South	All	08.30-12.30	Full closure				from Tomb Street
Howard Street	All	08.30-12.30	Full closure	Victoria Street	High Street to Waring Street	09.30-15.00	Lane closure
Donegall Square	All	08.30-12.30	Full closure	Donegall Quay	All	09.30-15.00	Full closure
North	A II	08.30-12.30	Full alegure	Bridge End	Queens Quay to Queens Bridge	09.30-15.00	Full closure
Donegall Square West	All	08.30-12.30	Full closure	Queens Bridge	All	09.30-15.00	Full closure
Great Victoria	Fisherwick Place to Bruce Street	08.30-12.30	Lane closure	Oxford Street	All	09.30-15.00	
Street			country bound	Lanyon Place	All	09.30-15.30	
Great Victoria Street	Bruce Street to Donegall Road	08.30-12.30	Full closure	Mays Meadow	All	09.30-15.30	Full closure Full closure,
Donegall Road	All	09.00-12.00	Full closure	Sunnyside Street All 06.30-11.00 Full closure, local access wi be maintained			
Glenmachan Street	All	08.30-12.30	Full closure				
Boucher Road	Tates Avenue to Stockmans Lane	08.00-13.30	Full closure	Relocation of taxi rank on Donegall Square North to Donegall Square East on			
Lislea Drive	All	08.30-13.30	Full closure	3 October from 06.00-12.30. A copy of the application may be inspected free of charge at the address stated below or online at www.belfastcity.gov.uk/roadclosures Persons wishing to make representations to the Council regarding the proposals may make representations in writing to the Building Control Service at the address below by 9am on 14 September 2021. Representations received after this date will not be considered. Representations received after this date will not be considered. Building Control Manager, Building Control Service, Ground Floor, Cecil Ward Building, 4-10 Linenhall Street, Belfast BT2 8BP or by email to buildingcontrollicensing@belfastcity.gov.uk Alistair Reid, Strategic Director of Place and Economy Belfast City Council			
Lisburn Road	Lislea Drive to Kings Hall	09.30-13.30	Lane closure city bound				
Lisburn Road	Flyover	09.30-13.30	Full closure				
Upper Lisburn Road	Kings Hall to Finaghy Road North	09.30-13.30	Lane closure city bound				
Finaghy Road North	Upper Lisburn Road to Finaghy Park Central	09.30-13.30	Full closure				
Finaghy Road	Finaghy Park Central to	09.30-13.30					
North Andersonstown	Andersonstown Road Finaghy Road North to Falls Road	09.30-14.00	country bound Lane closure				
Road Falls Road	Andersonstown Park to Glen	09.30-14.00	country bound Lane closure				
	Road		country bound	Date: 24 August	2021		